6/14/2021

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC6/AIG21000479/APA3Q2
Date: 14/06/2021
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 2070153082
Claimant Vehicle No : SMS1539C Insured Vehicle No : SMW554T
Date of Loss: 05/01/2021 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 8957485477SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SMS1539C
Make & Model: OPEL ZAFIRA TOURER, 1.4 Turbo (A) Engine No: B14NET19SN8694
Reg. Date: 13/02/2020 (Man. Year: 2018) Chassis No: WOVPE9EC9J1095618
Colour: Black Odometer: 18536 km
Engine Capacity: 1364 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 225/50 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 225/50 R17
Front Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm
Front Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 15,006.40 8,308.50 6,697.90 44.63
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 8,475.00 4,305.00 4,170.00 49.20
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S$) 23,481.40 12,613.50 10,867.90 46.28
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 1,643.70 882.95 760.75 46.28
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Nett Amount (S$) 25,125.10 13,496.45 11,628.65 46.28
+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S$60.00/day) (S$) 240.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (S$) 2.00
Nett Liability (S$) 13,738.45
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 06/01/2021
1st Autoworks Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 06/01/2021 Inspected At: 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01
Singapore 415933
Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days
Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly
excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No. Particulars

1 1 *REAR TAILGATE

2 1 *REAR TAILGATE WINDSCREEN WITH MOULDING
3 1 *REAR TAILGATE CHROME MOULDING W LOGO
4 1 *REAR TAILGATE OPENING SWITCH

5 1 *REAR TAILGATE WIPE MOTOR

6 1 *LETTERING ZAFIRA

7 1 *LETTERING TURBO

8 1 *LHR TAILGATE LAMP

9 1 *RHR TAILGATE LAMP

10 1 *TAILGATE LATCH

1 1 *TAILGATE STRIKER

12 1 *TAILGATE INNER WEATHERSTRIP

13 1 *TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD

14 1 *LH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD UPPER
15 1 *RH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD UPPER
16 1 *LH TAILGATE HINGE

17 1 *RH TAILGATE HINGE

18 1 *LH TAILGATE DAMPER

19 1 *RH TAILGATE DAMPER

20 1 *LHR TAILLAMP

21 1 *RHR TAILLAMP

22 1 *REAR BUMPER

23 1 *REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER

24 1 *LHR BUMPER REFLECTOR

25 1 *RHR BUMPER REFLECTOR

26 1 *REAR BUMPER LOWER MOULDING

27 1 *REAR END PANEL TRIM

28 1 *REAR BUMPER SPONGE

29 1 *REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BAR

30 1 *REAR BUMPER GUIDE LOWER PANEL CENTRE
31 1 *REAR BUMPER GUIDE LOWER LH INNER
32 1 *REAR BUMPER GUIDE LOWER RH INNER
3 1 *REAR BUMPER GUIDE RH OUTER

34 1 *REAR BUMPER GUIDE LH OUTER

35 1 *REAR END PANEL INNER

Condition

Dented

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Damaged

Not Necessary
Cut

Cracked

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cut

Not Necessary
Deformed

Not Necessary
Missing

Not Necessary
Deformed
Deformed
Cracked

Bent
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Cracked
Cracked
Repair

Repairer's

2,781.00FL
1,480.00 FL
216.00 FL
151.00 FL
656.00 FL
136.00 FL
68.00 FL
471.00FL
471.00FL
308.00 FL
60.00 FL
434.00 FL
795.00 FL
180.00 FL
180.00 FL
54.00 FL
54.00 FL
220.00FL
220.00FL
590.00 FL
590.00 FL
1,431.00 FL
87.00 FL
240.00 FL
240.00 FL
290.00 FL
199.00 FL
135.00 FL
529.00 FL
65.00 FL
68.00 FL
68.00 FL
64.00 FL
64.00 FL
585.00 FL

Amount

*2,781.00 FL
*_FL

* FL

* FL

*FL
*136.00 FL
*68.00 FL
“FL

“FL
*308.00 FL
*_FL
*434.00 FL
*795.00 FL
* FL

*FL

*FL

*_FL

“FL

“FL
*590.00 FL
*_FL
*1,431.00 FL
*_FL
*240.00 FL
*FL
*290.00 FL
*199.00 FL
*135.00 FL
*529.00 FL
*65.00 FL
*68.00 FL
*68.00 FL
*64.00 FL
*64.00 FL
*FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No.

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Qty Part No.

_ A a0 00

Particulars

*REAR END PANEL OUTER LOWER
*REAR BUMPER CLIP

*REAR FENDER LINER CLIPS

*REAR END PANEL TRIM CLIP

*SET REVERSE SENSOR

*REAR REVERSE CAMERA

*REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL
*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP
*TAIL GATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIP
*TAIL GATE INNER UPPER TRIM BOARD CLIP
*REAR NUMBER PLATE

*TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT
*TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM
*REVERSE SENSOR WIRE HARNESS
*RR BUMPER LOW BRACKET

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Adjuster Report

Condition

Repair
Necessary

Not Necessary
Necessary
Damaged

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Cracked
Necessary

Sub Total (S$)
- List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

443.00 FL
65.00 FL
52.00 FL
52.00 FL

440.00 FL

280.00FL

120.00 FL

104.00 FL
65.00 FL
65.00 FL
45.00FS

120.00FS

220.00FS

320.00 FL
60.00 FL

16,631.00
1,624.60

15,006.40

Amount

*FL
*30.00 FL
"FL
*20.00 FL
*440.00 FL
“FL

*FL

*FL
*30.00 FL
*FL

*FS
*60.00FS
*-FS
*320.00 FL
*60.00 FL

9,225.00
916.50

8,308.50

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Labour Items

1

A W N

= ©O© 0O N O O

Particulars Lab.Type
TO DISMANTLE /RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION ,TO PANEL BEATING ,RESHAPE ,STRAIGHTEN ,ORIENTATE New
AND ALIGN REPAIR /REPLACEMENT PARTS

CARRY OUT SPRAY PAINTING ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA New
TO CONDUCT ANTI RUST OF UNDER CARRIAGE TUFF COAT New
TO DISCONNECT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL COMPONENT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS ,RECONNECT AND CHECK New
ELECTRICAL FUNCTION AFTER REPAIR

TO REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND CONDUCT TEST New
TO REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE CAMERA AND CONDUCT TEST New
TO CONDUCT TRANSFER OF PARTS FROM OLD TAILGATE TO NEW TAILGATE New
TO CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST AFTER REPAIRS OF VEHICLE New
TO REFIX NEW REAR TAIL GATE WINDSCREEN New
S.R.S RESET OF SYSTEM New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

3,900.00

3,300.00
130.00
130.00

130.00
130.00
195.00

65.00
195.00
300.00

8,475.00

Amount

1,950.00

1,650.00
80.00
30.00

60.00
60.00
80.00
0.00
195.00
200.00

4,305.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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